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Requests

e \Variance

1. Variance of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.2 to exceed the
maximum 5 foot corner lot setback by up to 65 feet from W Hill St as
shown on the development plan.

e \Waivers

1. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.3 and 5.9.2.C to
allow a parking lot in front of a building in the Traditional Workplace
form district.

2. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.3 to allow a mix of
metal fencing and masonry to be used instead of a solid masonry wall
around a parking area.

3. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.9.2.A.1.b to not provide
direct pedestrian access through the parking lot from W Hill St to the

front entrance.
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h 20-CAT2-0020 o Losc
(] y « ™ = Thumduy, Septeater 24 200 | 12914 PM LouC 6020
e 0 S e et et ety

L0u1s ville
‘. . 20-VARIANCE-0102




Proposed Plan
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Existing building to be removed
for expanded parking

REVISED PARKING

EXISTING PARKING
(CHANGE TO STAFF USE)

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS
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SITE DATA

TOTAL SITE AREA : 23,368 SF -.54 A(

EXISTING ZONING :EZ-1

FORM DISTRICT : TRADITIONAL WORKPLACE
EXISTING & PROPOSED USE ; MEDICAL OFFICE

RECEIVED

EXISTING BUILDING AREA : 9,240 SF SEP 04 2000
BUILDING HEIGHT : 28' HT PLANNING & DESIGN
FLOOR AREA RATIO : 0.40 SERVIGES
REQUIRED PARKING : 33 SPACES
PROPOSED PARKING : 38 SPACES (INCLUDES 4 HC ACCESSIBLE SPACES)

(MAX. PARKING REC SF250-62)

( PROXIMITY - 33)
REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING -2 PROVIDED =2

(BASED ON 2 FOK LESS THAN 25,000SF MEDICAL OFFICE)
VEHICULAR USE AREA : 12.256 SF

REQUIRED ILA @ 5% 613 SF REQUIRED

(INCLUDES 1LA IN SOUTH LOT AS APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED)
TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS  TOTAL SITE AREA - 23,368 SF

PRESERVED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE AREA 3

TG SF (CLASS A" 23368 5.10)

REQUIRED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE AREA
4 TYPE B - 4" CALIPER TREFS (@ 720 SF EACH +
720 SF FACH)

REQUIRED NEW TREE

5 CALIPER TYPE B TREES @

CANOPY COVERAGE AREA = 0 SF

VARIANCE REQUEST
A Variance is requested from Section $.5.1.A.2 to allow the demolition of an existing building to

create a parking lot
WAIVER REQUESTS
A Waiver is requested from Section 5.5.1.A.3 to allow parking to be constructed between the

principle structure and Hill Street
A Waiver is requested from Section 5.5.1.A.3 1o allow the use of a metal fence with masonry

columns in liew of the required solid masonry wall,
A Waiver is requested from Section $.9.2.A.1.b to waive the requirement for a sidewalk t0 be

constructed through the parking lot to Hill Street.
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Related Case #B—-10308-07

Revised Development Plan
Expanded Parking Area
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~ Subject Site
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Building to be demolished







Adjacent Site
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Staff Findings

The requests are adequately justified and meet the standards of review. The
additional parking will allow the medical office to meet the parking demands of
its patients and employees. The proposed fencing will create a consistent site
design. Pedestrians can still easily access the site from the public sidewalk
and main entrance on S 7t St, and the parking areas will be accessed from an

alley, consistent with traditional site design standards.
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Required Actions

= Approve or Deny the Variance.

= Approve or Deny the Walvers.
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